MLX80020
Enhanced LIN Transceiver
MLX80020 – Datasheet    Page 1 of 26
3901080020
November 2015
Rev 006
Features
 Compatible to LIN Physical Layer Specification

 November
2010
003 Change of Order Code  November
2010
004 Change “short term” to “high” operating range in chapter “Operating Conditions”  June 2011
005 Logo, disclaimer, ordering code  June 2012
006 Electrical Specification of LIN-Transmitter updated  November
2015
MLX80020
Enhanced LIN Transceiver
MLX80020 – Datasheet    Page 26 of 26
3901080020
November 2015
Rev 006
12.    Disclaimer
Devices sold by Melexis are covered by the warranty and patent indemnification provisions
appearing in its Term of Sale. Melexis makes no warranty, express, statutory, implied, or
by description regarding the information set forth herein or regarding the freedom of the
described devices from patent infringement. Melexis reserves the right to change
specifications and prices at any time and without notice. Therefore, prior to designing this
product into a system, it is necessary to check with Melexis for current information. This
product is intended for use in normal commercial applications. Applications requiring
extended temperature range, unusual environmental requirements, or high reliability
applications, such as military, medical life-support or life-sustaining equipment are
specifically not recommended without additional processing by Melexis for each
application.
The information furnished by Melexis is believed to be correct and accurate. However,
Melexis shall not be liable to recipient or any third party for any damages, including but not
limited to personal injury, property damage, loss of profits, loss of use, interrupt of
business or indirect, special incidental or consequential damages, of any kind, in
connection with or arising out of the furnishing, performance or use of the technical data
herein. No obligation or liability to recipient or any third party shall arise or flow out of
Melexis’ rendering of technical or other services.
© 2012 Melexis NV. All rights reserved.
For the latest version of this document, go to our website at
Or for additional information contact Melexis Direct:
    Europe, Africa, Asia:              America:
Phone: +32 1367 0495     Phone: +1 248 306 5400
E-mail: sales_europe@melexis.com  E-mail: sales_usa@melexis.com
ISO/TS 16949 and ISO14001 Certified
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Melexis:
  MLX80020KDC-BAA-000-RE  MLX80020KDC-BBA-000-RE  MLX80020KDC-BBA-000-SP  MLX80020KDC-BAA-000-
SP  MLX80020KDC-BBA-000-TU  MLX80020KDC-BAA-000-TU